
2023-2024 Grand Rapids Community College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-16   Conf: 7-7   Home: 4-8   Away: 4-8   Neutral: 2-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Ratliff, Aaliyah 8-5 264 33.0 39-131 .298 24-88 .273 17-24 .708 5 36 41 5.1 24 0 16 30 9 6 119 14.9
1 Richard, Tia 16-16 560 35.0 90-310 .290 34-129 .264 22-48 .458 11 51 62 3.9 35 0 56 78 7 16 236 14.8
14 Schultz, Ava 19-18 698 36.7 97-282 .344 47-163 .288 37-54 .685 55 120 175 9.2 38 0 32 39 12 45 278 14.6
23 Daye, Tianna 6-5 177 29.5 26-78 .333 10-35 .286 24-36 .667 17 17 34 5.7 10 0 14 11 1 14 86 14.3
12 McKellar, Olivia 2-2 36 18.0 8-17 .471 1-4 .250 4-7 .571 0 2 2 1.0 4 0 0 1 1 1 21 10.5
2 Jirous, Avery 26-25 867 33.3 61-276 .221 32-160 .200 24-44 .545 44 112 156 6.0 65 0 93 161 4 43 178 6.8
24 VanDerHulst, Kaylie 26-25 788 30.3 58-153 .379 0-4 .000 57-91 .626 52 147 199 7.7 68 0 33 62 17 12 173 6.7
15 Modderman, Sophia 26-23 740 28.5 36-97 .371 0-1 .000 33-63 .524 102 98 200 7.7 89 0 16 43 9 16 105 4.0
3 Burns, Cylie 26-8 545 21.0 28-144 .194 15-77 .195 26-38 .684 15 42 57 2.2 51 0 13 72 1 15 97 3.7
20 Tubbergen, Anna 22-3 402 18.3 13-72 .181 3-35 .086 3-10 .300 15 27 42 1.9 21 0 13 32 1 8 32 1.5
0 Brown, Noli 13-0 120 9.2 3-26 .115 0-12 .000 1-4 .250 7 11 18 1.4 6 0 6 6 0 9 7 0.5
22 Merriweather, Nashia 1-0 4 4.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 26 5201 200.0 459-1586 .289 166-708 .234 248-419 .592 377 749 1126 43.3 412 0 292 560 62 185 1332 51.23
Opponents 26 5210 200.4 609-1736 .351 161-600 .268 300-462 .649 420 802 1222 47.0 392 0 396 440 92 294 1679 64.58

Team Statistics GRCC OPP
SCORING 1332 1679
    Points Per Game 51.2 64.6
    Scoring Margin -13.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 459-1586 609-1736
    Field Goal Pct .289 .351
3 POINT FG-ATT 166-708 161-600
    3PT FG Pct .234 .268
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 248-419 300-462
    FT Pct .592 .649
    FT Made Per Game 9.5 11.5
REBOUNDS 1126 1222
    Rebounds Per Game 43.3 47.0
    Rebounds Margin -3.7 –
ASSISTS 292 396
    Assists Per Game 11.2 15.2
TURNOVERS 560 440
    Turnovers Per Game 21.5 16.9
    Turnovers Margin -4.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.9
STEALS 185 294
    Steals Per Game 7.1 11.3
BLOCKS 62 92
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 3.5
ATTENDANCE 0 136
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-0 12-11
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
GRCC Raiders 311 350 349 322 1332
Opponents 463 394 437 385 1679

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/03/23 at Oakton College L 56-102 0
11/08/23 at Lake Michigan College W 70-56 0
11/10/23 vs Alpena CC W 69-50 0
11/11/23 vs Cuyahoga CC W 49-42 0
11/15/23 at Jackson College L 46-78 0
11/17/23 ILLINOIS CENTRAL COLLEGE L 48-85 0
12/02/23 SCHOOLCRAFT COLLEGE L 35-77 0
12/08/23 LAKE LAND COLLEGE L 28-72 0
12/16/23 LANSING CC STARS L 37-65 0
01/06/24 SOUTHWESTERN MI COLLEGE L 30-81 0
01/10/24 at Lansing CC Stars L 52-67 0

* 01/17/24 MID MICHIGAN COLLEGE L 47-97 0
* 01/20/24 at Alpena CC W 57-35 0
* 01/22/24 at Bay College L 38-79 0
* 01/24/24 MUSKEGON CC L 53-61 0
* 01/27/24 KIRTLAND CC W 59-37 0
* 01/31/24 DELTA COLLEGE W 77-68 0
* 02/03/24 at North Centeral MI College W 44-24 0
* 02/07/24 at Mid Michigan College L 30-109 136
* 02/10/24 BAY COLLEGE L 43-48 0
* 02/14/24 at Muskegon CC L 60-70 0
* 02/17/24 ALPENA CC W 70-42 0
* 02/21/24 at Delta College L 68-78 0
* 02/24/24 NORTH CENTRAL MI COLLEGE W 58-45 0
* 02/27/24 at Kirtland CC W 51-45 0

03/05/24 at Bay College L 57-66 0

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Grand Rapids Community College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-7   Home: 4-3   Away: 3-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Schultz, Ava 13-12 475 36.5 72-207 .348 32-116 .276 29-42 .690 47 83 130 10.0 27 0 27 28 7 31 205 15.8
1 Richard, Tia 14-14 498 35.6 79-272 .290 30-114 .263 22-48 .458 10 44 54 3.9 32 0 49 71 7 15 210 15.0
24 VanDerHulst, Kaylie 14-14 409 29.2 38-89 .427 0-3 .000 34-52 .654 32 85 117 8.4 33 0 24 29 10 7 110 7.9
2 Jirous, Avery 14-14 459 32.8 33-154 .214 17-92 .185 4-12 .333 27 63 90 6.4 30 0 53 60 0 15 87 6.2
15 Modderman, Sophia 14-14 402 28.7 27-63 .429 0-0 .000 21-45 .467 67 54 121 8.6 45 0 6 24 1 9 75 5.4
3 Burns, Cylie 14-1 215 15.4 13-62 .210 7-37 .189 6-13 .462 5 13 18 1.3 24 0 4 19 1 7 39 2.8
20 Tubbergen, Anna 14-1 228 16.3 9-41 .220 2-20 .100 2-6 .333 11 19 30 2.1 14 0 9 14 0 6 22 1.6
0 Brown, Noli 12-0 115 9.6 3-26 .115 0-12 .000 1-4 .250 7 11 18 1.5 6 0 5 6 0 9 7 0.6
Total 14 2801 200.1 274-914 .300 88-394 .223 119-222 .536 237 434 671 47.9 212 0 177 260 26 99 755 53.93
Opponents 14 2805 200.4 301-910 .331 84-352 .239 152-232 .655 199 438 637 45.5 204 0 185 222 35 142 838 59.86

Team Statistics GRCC OPP
SCORING 755 838
    Points Per Game 53.9 59.9
    Scoring Margin -6.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 274-914 301-910
    Field Goal Pct .300 .331
3 POINT FG-ATT 88-394 84-352
    3PT FG Pct .223 .239
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 119-222 152-232
    FT Pct .536 .655
    FT Made Per Game 8.5 10.9
REBOUNDS 671 637
    Rebounds Per Game 47.9 45.5
    Rebounds Margin 2.4 –
ASSISTS 177 185
    Assists Per Game 12.6 13.2
TURNOVERS 260 222
    Turnovers Per Game 18.6 15.9
    Turnovers Margin -2.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 99 142
    Steals Per Game 7.1 10.1
BLOCKS 26 35
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 2.5
ATTENDANCE 0 136
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-0 7-19
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
GRCC Raiders 185 199 183 188 755
Opponents 228 200 219 191 838

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/17/24 MID MICHIGAN COLLEGE L 47-97 0
01/20/24 at  Alpena CC W 57-35 0
01/22/24 at  Bay College L 38-79 0
01/24/24 MUSKEGON CC L 53-61 0
01/27/24 KIRTLAND CC W 59-37 0
01/31/24 DELTA COLLEGE W 77-68 0
02/03/24 at  North Centeral MI College W 44-24 0
02/07/24 at  Mid Michigan College L 30-109 136
02/10/24 BAY COLLEGE L 43-48 0
02/14/24 at  Muskegon CC L 60-70 0
02/17/24 ALPENA CC W 70-42 0
02/21/24 at  Delta College L 68-78 0
02/24/24 NORTH CENTRAL MI COLLEGE W 58-45 0
02/27/24 at  Kirtland CC W 51-45 0


